F05000002283

ł

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100049169521
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	u4/12/0501012014 **3520.0 0
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	OS APR 12 PH 2: 11 SECONDATE FLORIDA

FILED

CHAPMAN, CHAPMAN & CHAPMAN, P. A.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW 1920 GOLF STREET SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34236 6997

Kenneth D. Chapman Kenneth D. Chapman, Jr. Forrest Chapman (1891-1967) Telephone 366-1600 Telefax 366-1601 Area Code (941)

March 22, 2005

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: P.T.C. Banking Systems, Inc.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed, please find the necessary documents needed to Register a Foreign Corporation to Transact Business in the State of Florida. The documents included are as follows:

- Transmittal Letter;
- A fully executed Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida;
- A Certificate of Good Standing from the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;
- A letter from the Office of Financial Regulation authorizing the use of the word "Bank" in the name of the Corporation;
- Check no. 7040 for the amount of \$4,820.00, which includes:
 - \circ \$70.00 Filing Fee;
 - o \$150.00 Yearly fee to keep active;
 - \$600.00 Yearly Report for each year the corporation has been doing business in Florida (years 2002, 2003, 2004, and 2005)
 - \$4,000.00 \$1,000.00 for each year the corporation has been doing business in Florida (years 2002, 2003, 2004, and 2005).

If you should have any questions, please call me at the above number.

Sincerely

Kenneth D/Chapman, Jr.

KDC/klo Enc:

308-345000

1000-14500

ទា

DON B. SAXON

COMMISSIONFR



FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

JEB BUSH GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF FINANCIAL REGULATION

TOM GALLAGHER CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

> сл Сп

APR

2

 \mathbf{N}

CHARLIE CRIST ATTORNEY GENERAL

October 20, 2004

Kenneth D. Chapman, Jr., Esquire Chapman Chapman & Chapman, PA 1920 Golf Street Sarasota, Florida 34236

Dear Mr. Chapman:

Re: PTC Banking Systems, Inc.

Thank you for your recent letter/fax requesting approval for use of the above-referenced name.

It is the opinion of this Office that the above-referenced corporate name is definitive to differentiate the business being conducted from that of a commercial bank or trust company. Therefore, the Office does not object to your use of the above-referenced name being registered to conduct business in the state of Florida.

Sincerely,

Linda B. Charity Deputy Director Division of Financial Institutions

LBC:ker

cc: Karon Beyer, Chief, Bureau of Commercial Recordings, Division of Corporations, Secretary of State's Office

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO:	Registration Section
	Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:	P.T.C.	Banking	Systems,	Inc.	
		(Nam	e of corporatio	n - must	include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Kenneth D. Chapman, Jr.		
(Name of Person)		
Chapman, Chapman & Chapman, P.A.		
(Firm/Company)	APR	
1920 Golf Street		F
(Address)	- <u>Sa</u> - S	E
Sarasota, Florida 34236	H PH	
(City/State and Zip code)		

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

<u>Kenneth</u>	_D .	Chapman,	Jr.	at (941) 366	-1600		
(Nan	ne of	Person)		(Area	a Code & I	Daytime Tel	ephone 1	Number)

STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399 MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. <u>PTC Banking Systems, Inc.</u> (Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unava	ilable in Florida, enter alternate corporate nam	e adopted for the	purpose of transacting busi	iness in Florida	a)
2. Pennsyl	Ivania 3	•			
(State or country	y under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable	:)	
46/26/95		•			
(Dat	te of incorporation)	(Duration: Ye	ear corp. will cease to exist	or "perpetual")
6. January	1, 2002				
	(Date first transacted business (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1				
7. <u>11505</u> P	almbrush Trail, Bradentor	1, FL 342(2		a
	(Principal office ad			ESE T	5
11505 E	almbrush Trail Bradentor?	n, FL 342()2		APR
	(Current mailing add				FILED
(Purpose) and sof	s) of corporation authorized in home state or c tware systems and related et address of Florida registered agent: (P.	ountry to be carr	ied out in state of Florida)	uter bro MATE DATE	grams —
Name:	Kenneth D. Chapman, Jr.		1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997		* *
Office Address:	1920 Golf Street		•		
	Sarasota	, Florida	34236		
	(City)		(Zip code)	-	<u>.</u>

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

	•	•	
*	•		

Chairman:				
_		<u> </u>		
Vice Chair	man:			
Address: _		·····	·	
	Kiell Purnell			
	Kjell Purnell	-		
Address: _	11505 Palmbrush Trail, Bradenton, FL 34202			
Director: _				
		• • • •		
	Kjell Purnell			-
President:	CERS Kjell Purnell 11505 Palmbrush Trail, Bradenton, FL 34202		25	-
President:	CERS Kjell Purnell 11505 Palmbrush Trail, Bradenton, FL 34202			-
President: Address: Vice Preside	CERS Kjell Purnell 11505 Palmbrush Trail, Bradenton, FL 34202		25	-
President: Address: Vice Preside	CERS Kjell Purnell 11505 Palmbrush Trail, Bradenton, FL 34202		CS AFR 12	-
President: Address: Vice Preside	CERS Kjell Purnell 11505 Palmbrush Trail, Bradenton, FL 34202 ent:		ds APR 12 PH	-
President: Address: Vice Preside Address:	CERS Kjell Purnell 11505 Palmbrush Trail, Bradenton, FL 34202 ent:		ds APR 12 PH	-
President: Address: Vice Preside Address: Secretary:	CERS Kjell Purnell 11505 Palmbrush Trail, Bradenton, FL 34202 ent:		ds APR 12 PH	-
President: Address: Vice Preside Address: Secretary: Address:	CERS Kjell Purnell 11505 Palmbrush Trail, Bradenton, FL 34202 ent:		05 APR 12 PH	-
President: Address: Vice Preside Address: Secretary: Address: Treasurer:	Kjell Purnell 11505 Palmbrush Trail. Bradenton, FL 34202	SEC. 1.3. Y' CH STATE ALL / J : 5.5 FE. FLORIDA	05 APR 12 PH 2: 11	-

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

· · · · · · · · · · · ·

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

February 14, 2005

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT,

P.T.C. BANKING SYSTEMS, INC.

is duly incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and remains subsisting so far as the records of this office show, as of the date herein.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth